That this is the usual annual request to provide for emergency conditions arising 

during the year. The Committee, therefore, recommends the adoption of the accom-
panying resolution. 

Resolved, That the Commissioner of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity be and is 
hereby authorized to expend during the year 1918 the sum of Twenty-five Thousand 
Dollars ($25,000), without public letting, for the purpose of repairing boilers, engines, 
pumps and their appurtenances, and distribution mains or other parts of the water 
system where the continuity of the supply is endangered. 

JOHN McCANN, CHARLES A. McMANUS, PETER SCHWEICKERT,